## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Atsuo KOSHIZUKA	03/26/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC.
Street Address:	2-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome,
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11759862

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kambachew@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue Suite 800 N.W.
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q102115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard L. Bernstein

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q102115Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019397 FRAME: 0903

500291893

. 00 0V\$ HO

# **Assignment**

Whereas, I / We,

**RECORDED: 06/07/2007** 

Atsuo KOSHIZUKA of Tokyo, Japan					
hereinafter called assign	or(s), have invented	certain improvemer	nts in		
SYSTEM '	WITH CONTROLI	LER AND MEMO	RY		
and executed an applicat	tion for Letters Paten	it of the United State	es of America therefor on		
Whereas,	Elpida Memory, I 2-1, Yaesu 2-cho	Inc., ome, Chuo-ku, Toky	o, Japan		
any United States patents Now therefore, for various I/We, the above-name its successors and assign therein for the United Station for the Commission the application to the consideration all papers application when called up I / We hereby autho Avenue, N.W., Washington	s to be obtained there aluable consideration ned assignor(s), here ns, the entire right, tit tes of America, inclu- sioner of Patents to i- assignee, its succe- deemed necessary pon to do so by the a rize and request my on, D.C. 20037-3213 and Confirmation num	efor;  i, receipt whereof is eby sell, assign and the and interest in the iding the right to classing any Letters Passors and assigned by the assigned assigned.  If attorneys SUGHR to insert here in particles.	the in the application and in hereby acknowledged, it transfer to the above nate application and the investim priority under 35 U.S. atent granted upon the investing and I/we will execute in connection with the EUE MION, PLLC of 2100 rentheses (Application nurmand, filed	med assignee, ntion disclosed C. § 119, and ention set forth without further United States  Pennsylvania mber	
Date: 2614. March			Loshyuha Atsuo KOSHIZUKA		
Jakes Fi	ŷ`` <u></u>	OT.	Es Dron	De-	

PATENT REEL: 019397 FRAME: 0904